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Bus 630 Epping to Blacktown via Baulkham Hills Go to website

Direction
Epping Station, Beecroft Rd, Stand F — Blacktown Station, 
Stand D

72 stops

Open route schedule

Epping Station, Beecroft Rd, Stand F

Carlingford Rd After Kent St

Carlingford Rd At Grandview Pde

Carlingford Rd Opp Ward St

Carlingford Rd At Ryde St

Carlingford Rd Opp Dallwood Av

Carlingford Rd At Hermington St

Carlingford Rd Before Pennant Pde

Carlingford Rd At Hepburn Av

Carlingford Rd Opp Rembrandt St

Pennant Hills Rd Opp Carlingford Court

Pennant Hills Rd Opp Dunrossil Av

St Gerard's Primary School, North Rocks Rd

Carlingford High School, North Rocks Rd

North Rocks Rd After Pennant Hills Rd

North Rocks Rd Opp Hollister Pl

North Rocks Rd Opp Parma Pl

Don Moore Community Centre, North Rocks Rd

North Rocks Rd After Farnell Av

North Rocks Rd Before New North Rocks Rd

North Rocks Shopping Centre, North Rocks Rd

Route schedule
Epping Station, Beecroft Rd, Stand F — Blacktown Station, 
Stand D

Monday 15:05

Tuesday 15:05

Wednesday 15:05

Thursday 15:05

Friday 15:05

Saturday —

Sunday —

Route info

Direction: Epping Station, Beecroft Rd, Stand F

Stops: 72

Trip Duration: 1 hour 31 min
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Barclay Rd After North Rocks Rd

Barclay Rd Opp Muirfield High School

Barclay Rd Opp Hepburn Rd

Muirfield Golf Club, Barclay Rd

Barclay Rd Opp Mill Dr

Baulkham Hills Sporting Club, Renown Rd

Cook St Opp Reppan Av

Cook St Opp Darrambal Av

Cross St After Baker Cres

Cross St At Jacaranda Av

Cross St Opp Henry St

Cross St At Old Northern Rd

Old Northern Rd Opp Ackling St

Old Northern Rd At Hill St

Old Northern Rd Opp Grove Square

Seven Hills Rd Opp Bull And Bush Hotel

Seven Hills Rd At Arthur St

Seven Hills Rd Opp Kenneth Av

Seven Hills Rd Before Kentwell St

Seven Hills Rd Opp Jasper Rd

Seven Hills Rd After Cropley Dr

Baulkham Hills Rd After Seven Hills Rd

Gooden Dr At Mullane Av

Gooden Dr Opp Malvern Av

Gooden Dr Before Tamboura Av

Gooden Dr Opp Larken Av

Gooden Reserve, Gooden Dr

Gooden Dr At Lambert Cres



Gooden Dr Opp Model Farms High School

Winston Hills Mall, Langdon Rd

Caroline Chisholm Dr Before Carmel Pl

Powers Rd Opp Boden Rd

Powers Rd After Artisan Rd

Powers Rd After Tucks Rd

31 Powers Rd

Powers Rd Before Distribution Pl

Station Rd After Powers Rd

Prospect Hwy After Station Rd

Prospect Hwy Opp Lucas Rd

Prospect Hwy Opp Hope St

Seven Hills Station, Stand B

Prospect Hwy Before Olive St

36 Wall Park Av

Wall Park Av After Orana Av

Wall Park Av Opp Burnie St

Blacktown Hospital, Blacktown Rd

Blacktown Rd Opp Griffiths St

Blacktown Tafe, Newton Rd

Blacktown Seventh Day Adventist Church, Newton Rd

Westpoint Bus Interchange, Stand 1

Blacktown Station, Stand D



Direction
Blacktown Station, Stand L — Epping Station, Beecroft Rd, 
Stand F

72 stops

Open route schedule

Blacktown Station, Stand L

Westpoint Bus Interchange, Stand 7

Newton Rd Opp Blacktown Seventh Day Adventist Church

Blacktown Tafe, Main St

Blacktown Rd Opp Blacktown Hospital

Blacktown Rd Before Baronta St

Wall Park Av At Burnie St

Wall Park Av Opp Orana Av

43 Wall Park Av

Seven Hills Plaza, Prospect Hwy

Seven Hills Station, Stand A

Prospect Hwy After Lucas Rd

Station Rd After Abbott Rd

Station Rd After Park Rd

Powers Rd After Station Rd

Powers Rd After Distribution Pl

28A Powers Rd

Powers Rd Before Prime Dr

Powers Rd Before Bearing Rd

Powers Rd Before Boden Rd

Caroline Chisholm Dr After Hilary St

Caroline Chisholm Dr After Kindelan Rd

Langdon Rd Opp Winston Hills Mall

Langdon Rd Before Baulkham Hills Rd

Route schedule
Blacktown Station, Stand L — Epping Station, Beecroft Rd, 
Stand F

Monday 05:21-20:21

Tuesday 05:21-20:21

Wednesday 05:21-20:21

Thursday 05:21-20:21

Friday 05:21-20:21

Saturday 06:00-20:00

Sunday 06:00-20:00

Route info

Direction: Blacktown Station, Stand L

Stops: 72

Trip Duration: 1 hour 53 min
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Model Farms High School, Gooden Dr

Gooden Dr Opp Lambert Cres

Gooden Dr Opp Kanili Av

Gooden Dr After Larken Av

Gooden Dr Opp Tamboura Av

Gooden Dr At Malvern Av

Gooden Dr After Koorabel Pl

Baulkham Hills Rd After Mulheron Av

Seven Hills Rd Opp Cropley Dr

Jasper Road Public School, Seven Hills Rd

Seven Hills Rd After Katherin Rd

Seven Hills Rd At Kenneth Av

Seven Hills Rd After Conie Av

Old Northern Rd After Windsor Rd

Grove Square, Old Northern Rd

78-82 Old Northern Rd

Cross St After Old Northern Rd

Cross St Before Henry St

Cross St Opp Jacaranda Av

Cross St Opp Baker Cres

Cook St At Darrambal Av

Cook St Opp Aminya Pl

Ted Horwood Reserve, Renown Rd

Barclay Rd After Mill Dr

Barclay Rd Opp Muirfield Golf Club

Muirfield High School, Access Rd, Barclay Rd

North Rocks Rd Opp North Rocks Shopping Centre

North Rocks Rd Opp New North Rocks Rd

North Rocks Rd At Bellevue Dr



North Rocks Rd Opp Farnell Av

North Rocks Rd Opp Don Moore Community Centre

North Rocks Rd At Hollister Pl

North Rocks Rd Before Pennant Hills Rd

St Gerard's Primary School, North Rocks Rd

Roselea Public School, North Rocks Rd

Pennant Hills Rd After North Rocks Rd

Pennant Hills Rd Before Dunrossil Av

Carlingford Court, Pennant Hills Rd

Carlingford Rd After Rembrandt St

Carlingford Rd Opp Hepburn Av

Carlingford Rd After Pennant Pde

Carlingford Rd Opp Hermington St

Carlingford Rd At Duntroon Av

Epping West Public School, Carlingford Rd

Carlingford Rd At Kent St

Rawson St After Carlingford Rd

Epping Presbyterian Church, Rawson St

Epping Station, Beecroft Rd, Stand F



Direction
Epping Station, Beecroft Rd, Stand F — Blacktown Station, 
Stand D

71 stops

Open route schedule

Epping Station, Beecroft Rd, Stand F

Carlingford Rd After Kent St

Carlingford Rd At Grandview Pde

Carlingford Rd Opp Ward St

Carlingford Rd At Ryde St

Carlingford Rd Opp Dallwood Av

Carlingford Rd At Hermington St

Carlingford Rd Before Pennant Pde

Carlingford Rd At Hepburn Av

Carlingford Rd Opp Rembrandt St

Pennant Hills Rd Opp Carlingford Court

Pennant Hills Rd Opp Dunrossil Av

Pennant Hills Rd Before North Rocks Rd

North Rocks Rd After Pennant Hills Rd

North Rocks Rd Opp Hollister Pl

North Rocks Rd Opp Parma Pl

Don Moore Community Centre, North Rocks Rd

North Rocks Rd After Farnell Av

North Rocks Rd Before New North Rocks Rd

North Rocks Shopping Centre, North Rocks Rd

Barclay Rd After North Rocks Rd

Barclay Rd Opp Muirfield High School

Barclay Rd Opp Hepburn Rd

Muirfield Golf Club, Barclay Rd

Route schedule
Epping Station, Beecroft Rd, Stand F — Blacktown Station, 
Stand D

Monday 05:59-21:30

Tuesday 05:59-21:30

Wednesday 05:59-21:30

Thursday 05:59-21:30

Friday 05:59-21:30

Saturday 07:15-21:15

Sunday 07:15-21:15

Route info

Direction: Epping Station, Beecroft Rd, Stand F

Stops: 71

Trip Duration: 0 hour 57 min
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Barclay Rd Opp Mill Dr

Baulkham Hills Sporting Club, Renown Rd

Cook St Opp Reppan Av

Cook St Opp Darrambal Av

Cross St After Baker Cres

Cross St At Jacaranda Av

Cross St Opp Henry St

Cross St At Old Northern Rd

Old Northern Rd Opp Ackling St

Old Northern Rd At Hill St

Old Northern Rd Opp Grove Square

Seven Hills Rd Opp Bull And Bush Hotel

Seven Hills Rd At Arthur St

Seven Hills Rd Opp Kenneth Av

Seven Hills Rd Before Kentwell St

Seven Hills Rd Opp Jasper Rd

Seven Hills Rd After Cropley Dr

Baulkham Hills Rd After Seven Hills Rd

Gooden Dr At Mullane Av

Gooden Dr Opp Malvern Av

Gooden Dr Before Tamboura Av

Gooden Dr Opp Larken Av

Gooden Reserve, Gooden Dr

Gooden Dr At Lambert Cres

Gooden Dr Opp Model Farms High School

Winston Hills Mall, Langdon Rd

Caroline Chisholm Dr Before Carmel Pl

Powers Rd Opp Boden Rd

Powers Rd After Artisan Rd



Powers Rd After Tucks Rd

31 Powers Rd

Powers Rd Before Distribution Pl

Station Rd After Powers Rd

Prospect Hwy After Station Rd

Prospect Hwy Opp Lucas Rd

Prospect Hwy Opp Hope St

Seven Hills Station, Stand B

Prospect Hwy Before Olive St

36 Wall Park Av

Wall Park Av After Orana Av

Wall Park Av Opp Burnie St

Blacktown Hospital, Blacktown Rd

Blacktown Rd Opp Griffiths St

Blacktown Tafe, Newton Rd

Blacktown Seventh Day Adventist Church, Newton Rd

Westpoint Bus Interchange, Stand 1

Blacktown Station, Stand D

630 Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website to 
see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Parramatta

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
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